CARROLL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WORK SESSION AGENDA JUNE 03, 2019 Page 1 of 3

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Public Comments
- IV. Resolution 2019-11 A Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of Carroll Township, York County, Pennsylvania designating primary fire providers
- V. Logan Park Authority Request a donation of \$2,000.00 for a new shed at Logan Park to house National Night Out Materials
- VI. Update on Chestnut Hollow detention pond repairs Re-advertising
- VII. U.S. Route 15 and Golf Course Road Safety Concerns
- VIII. Flashing Lights and Speed Detector Machine to show your speed before Golf Course Road – Phillip Brath was to check this out
- IX. Update New Trash Contract the current contract ends December 31, 2019

CARROLL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WORK SESSION AGENDA JUNE 03, 2019 Page 2 of 3

- X. Cohen Law Group Guide for Local Regulation of Wireless Facilities in the Wake of the FCC's Recent Third Report and Order January 25, 2019 Is the Township interested in Cohen Law Group Proposal
- XI. Update on the Appraisal for parcels in Carroll Township for recreation land –
- XII. Update Police Contracts for Dillsburg Borough, Franklintown Borough, and Monaghan Township. The current contracts end December 31, 2019
- XIII. Update Carroll Township Planning Commission Vacancy Advertised twice in the Banner and was in the Spring Newsletter As of 06/03/2019 we have not received any letters of interest.
- XIV. Letter from Karissa Murdock 101 Maple Street requesting public sewer hookup
- XV. Board of Supervisors Minutes
 - 1. May 06, 2019 Board of Supervisors Work Session Minutes
 - 2. May 13, 2019 Board of Supervisors Meeting Minutes

CARROLL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WORK SESSION AGENDA JUNE 03, 2019 Page 3 of 3

XVI. Additional items to be discussed

XVII. Adjournment